# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI30778

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Critical Informatics, Inc.		03/03/2021	Corporation: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Critical Insight, Inc.		
Street Address:	100 S. King Street, Suite 280		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5894274	
Registration Number:	5900231	CI SECURITY
Registration Number:	6172787	CI SECURITY
Registration Number:	6172788	
Registration Number:	6365193	CRITICAL INSIGHT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9498527738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039434828

Email: cvicino@orrick.com,ipprosecution@orrick.com

Kristin S. Cornuelle **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Address Line 2: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35947.6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn Vicino
SIGNATURE:	Carolyn Vicino
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2024

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0426

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=03 - Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation 2021.03.04#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0427

#### **CERTIFICATE OF OFFICER**

**OF** 

## CRITICAL INSIGHT, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.070, the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Critical Insight, Inc., a Washington corporation, are hereby submitted for filing.

- 1. The name of record of the corporation is Critical Informatics, Inc.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of Critical Informatics, Inc. are amended and restated in their entirety and replaced with the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Critical Insight, Inc. (the "Restated Articles") in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 3. The Restated Articles were duly approved by the Board of Directors of the corporation on March 3, 2021 and by the shareholders of the corporation on March 3, 2021 in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040.

  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned certifies that he is the Chief Executive Officer of the corporation and has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation this Third day of March, 2021.

CRITICAL INSIGHT, INC.

Chief Executive Officer

4139-6896-3371.2

Work Order #: 2021030300141262 - 1

TRADEMARK

te: 03/04/2021

Page: 21 of 21 REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0428 :eived: \$80.00